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• BEFORE THE KHYBeI pAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,■'ai

CAMP COURT SWAT

Service Appeal No. 354/2013

11.02.2013Date of Institution...

Date of decision... 09.11.2017

Amjad Ali S/0 Wazir Ahmad,
R/o Ouch, Tehsil Adenzai, District Dir Lower ... ■ (Appe llant)

Versus

1. The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary E&SE, 
Education Department, Peshawar, and 3 others.

ndents) 1... ' (Respo
MR. Abdul Haq, . 
Advocate For appellant.

\'iMr. Kabir Ullah Khatta, 
Additional Advocate General For respondents.

NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN,
MR. MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL,

CHAIRMAN
MEMBER

JUDGMENT
■i

NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN. CHAIRMAN: - Arguments of the iearned
■I/ •

counsel for the parties heard and record perused. ;
'-n

FACTS
i

12. Appellant was removed from service on 08.03.2012 against which hs filed 

departmental appeal on 26.03.2012 which was rejected on 31.12.2012 and 

communicated to the appellant on 16.01.2013. thereafter the appellant fil<;d the

present appeal on 08.03.2013.

/.
ARGUMENTS

> ' i

3. The learned counsel for the appellant argued that the; appellan: 

appointed in service on 01.06.1992. That he applied for leaye without pay \^hich ' 

was granted to him from 02.04.2002 to 01.5.2004. That due to some enmity
I

village the appellant and his family could not manage to return back to

was

J :

n the i

their
;;

0?•

.
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village and the appellant could hot join his duty'for almost six (06)!years. That the

appellant then submitted an application for allowing him to resume his duty on

09.03.2010. That an inquiry was appointed which submitted, its report on 

09.06.2011. That in the said inquiry report.it was recommended that the appellant 

should be adjusted against the vacant post. But the authority instead issued show

cause notice to the appellant and finally terminated the appellant vide the

impugned order. Learned counsel for the appellant stressed on the harshness of the

penalty of removal from service. In this regard, he relied upon 2|008 SCMR 214

and 2006 SCMR 60.

'!

On the other hand Learned Additional Advocate General i argued that this
I

appeal is not maintainable being time barred and in this regardj he pressed into 

service judgment reported as 2005-SCMR-1206. He further ' argued that the 

appellant has himself admitted his absence by filing the application for adjustment. 

He next argued that no plausible explanation was given by the appellant in support 

of his enmity in the village that the authority has rightly removed the appellant 

from service. '

4.

CONCLUSION

The judgment relied upon by the Addl; AG regarding the limitation is not 

attracted in the present appeal as in the reported judgment the appeal was not 

decided and in the present case the appeal was decided on |31.12.2012 and 

communicated to appellant on 16.01.2013 and thereafter he | filed the present 

service appeal within thirty (30) days which is within time. Regarding the absence 

of the appellant the appellant himself has admitted that he rernained absent for 

almost six (06) years in his application submitted to the authority. Since the 

appellant himself has admitted his absence and this Tribunal is of the view that 

there was no need of further inquiry regular or otherwise any| advantage of any

5.

4

t
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i
lapses in the inquiry or the decision of the authority could be given to the

appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant has also not touched any legal

weakness in the whole proceedings. His main argument was severity of the

penalty and the judgment upon which he relied also speaks about |the quantum of 

punishment, keeping in view of the charges leveled against I the delinquent 

proceedings were initiated under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Removal from Service

(Special Powers) Ordinance, 2000 by removing the appellant and not under the

special provision like Rule 8-A of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servant

(E&D) Rules 1973 in which the authority has no option but j to remove the 

delinquent. Under the RSO 2000 the authority had the option of imposing the 

penalties other than removing from service. Keeping in view the nature of guilt 

and charge against the appellant this Tribunal is of the view that in the

circumstances the penalty of removal from service is too harsh. The appellant had 

completed service of ten (10) years and the allegations against the appellant 

not of any disobedience of the orders of the superiors nor was he ^contumacious in 

any respect. He simply absented himself which is surely a misconduct but in such 

circumstances he should have been treated leniently in imposition of penalty. This 

Tribunal by accepting this appeal converts the penalty of removal from 

into compulsory retirement. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be

was

!■

service
j
1,

consigned to the record room.

Iad Khan)r

(Muhammad Hamid Mughal) 
Meriiber

Chairman 
Camp Court,' Swat

\

ANNOUNCED
08.11.2017

I.-
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKKWA. PESHAWAR

Amended Service Appeal No.3>S /2Qi3

Amjad Ali S/o Wazir Ahmad,
R/o Ouch, Tehsi] Adenzai, District Dir Lower, AppeKant

VERSUS

1. Govt. of'KPK, through Secretary E&SE, 
Education Department, Peshawar

2. District Education Officer,
Elementary, Secondary Ecucation,

% Dir Lower at Timargara.

I
I

' I
i.

3. District of Education Govt, of KPK, Peshawar

V/'A
District Coordination Officer, Dir Lower
Mow Director Education at Peshawar.....Respondents

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KPK SERVICE 

TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974, AGAINST THE 

ORDER DATED 31.12,2012 WHEREBY

APPELLANT HAS BEEN TERMINATED

ON THE BASIS OF NOTIFICATION

ISSUED BY THE NG.2,

VIDE r;OTIrICA7ION FROM THE

DATE OF HIS ABSCrCCLl.

PRA YER IN APPEAL

On acceptance of the order of 

termination /remcvai passed by the

Wj A hi** ^ w 4^^ d im 4 d 4 jad 4 ^ d d d M w m ^ M ^ G w
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BEFORETIffiKHYBER P

Service Appeal No. 354/2013 

Date ofinstitution.;. 11.02.2013

09.11.2017Date of decision...
Amjad All S/OWazir Ahmad,

R/o Ouch, Tehsil Adenzai. District Dir Lower
(Appellant)

Versu.s
1.

Education Departme^SrhriJ^an^s'^othtr®^
Mr. Abdul Haq,.
Advocate (Respondents)

For appellant.
Mr KabirUIIahKhatta,
Additional Advocate General

l^AZ MUHAMMAD KHAN 
MUHAMM4D HAMID

JUDGMFxrT

counsel for the parties heard and

For respondents.
/ “--MR.

MR.
chairman
member

MUGHAL,

^^HAFLCHAJRMa\[.
■ ^'•guinents of the learned

record perused.

i
2. Appellant was removed from service on 08.03.2012 against which he filed
departmental appeal ion 26.03.2012 which

was rejected on 31.12.2012 andcommunicated to the appellant on 16.01.2013. thereafter the appellant filed thepresent appeal on 08.03.2013

ARGUMff^lVTg

3. Fhe learned counsel for the 

service on! 01.06.1992.
appellant argued that the appellant 

without pay which

appointed in was
Fhat he applied for Ieave

was granted to him from 

'^dlage the appellant

02.04.2002 too 1.5:2004.. That du 

and his family could
e to some enmity in the 

manage to return backnot
to their
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Village and the appellant could not join his duty for almost six (06) years. That the 

appellant then submitted

09.03.2010. That

application for allowing him to resume his duty on 

an inquiry was appointed which submitted its

an

report on

09.06.2011. That in the said inquiry report it was recommended that the appellant 

should be adjusted against the vacant post. But the authority instead issued 

to the appellant and finally terminated the appellant 

impugned order. Learned counsel for the appellant stressed on the harshness of the 

penalty of removal from

and 2006 SCMR 60.

show
cause notice

vide the

service. In this regard, he relied upon 2008 SCMR 214

4. On the other hand Learned Additional Advocate General 

appeal is not maintainable being time barred and in 

service judgment reported

argued that this

this regard he pressed into

as 2005-SCMR-1206. He further argued that the
appellant has himself admitted his absence by filing the application for adjustment. 

He next argued that plausible explanation was given by the appellant i

of his enmity in the village that the authority has rightly removed the appellant 

from service.

no in support

CONCLUSTON

5. The judgment relied upon by the AddI; AG regarding the limitation i 

in the present appeal
is not

attracted as in the reported judgment the appeal 

decided and in the present case the appeal was decided
was not

on 31.12.2012 and
communicated to appellant on 16.01.2013 and thereafter he filed the 

service appeal within thirty (30) days which is within time. Regarding the absence 

of the appellant the appellant himself has admitted that he

present

remained absent for
almost SIX (06) years in his application submitted 

appellant himself has admitted his absence and this Tribunal 

there was no need of ftirther inquiry regular or otherwise

to the authority. Since the
I

is of the view that
i 
1

any advantage of any
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lapses in the inquiry or the decision of the authority could be given to the 

appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant has also not touched any legal 

weakness in the whole proceedings. His main argument was severity of the 

penalty and the judgment upon which he relied also speaks about the quantum of 

punishment, keeping in view of the charges leveled against the delinquent 

proceedings were initiated under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Removal from Service 

(Special Powers) Ordinance, 2000 by removing the appellant and not under the 

special provision like Rule 8-A of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servant 

(E&D) Rules 1973 in which the authority has no option but to remove the 

delinquent. Under the RSO 2000 the authority had the option, of imposing the 

penalties other than removing from service. Keeping in view the nature of guilt 

charge against the appellant this Tribunal is of the view that in the 

circumstances the penalty of removal from service is too harsh. The appellant had 

completed service of ten (10) years and the allegations against the appellant was 

not of any disobedience of the orders of the superiors nor was he contumacious in 

any respect. He simply absented himself which is surely a misconduct but in such 

circumstances he should have been treated leniently in imposition of penalty. This 

Tribunal by accepting this appeal converts the penalty of removal from service 

into compulsory retirement. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be 

consigned to the record room.

and
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‘ 354/2013

;
Clerk of the counsel for appellant and Mr. Muhammad 

Zubair, Senior Government Pleader for respondents present. Clerk 

of the counsel for appellant requested for adjournment on the 

ground that his counsel is not available. Adjourned. To come up 

for arguments on 07.08.2017 before D.B at Camp Court

03.04.2017

{MUHAMMAD'AMIN KHAN KUNDI) 
MEMBER 

Camp Court Swat.

(AHMACfHASSAN)
MEMBERV

(

1

07.08.2017 Appellant present in person and Mr. Muhammad Zubair, 

District Attorney for the respondents present. Appellant seeks-
. -v V

adjournment as his counsel is not in attendance due illness. To

come up for arguments on 9.11.2017 before the DB at camp coutlf'^
Swat.\

K

Camp court, Swat

09.11.2017 Counsel for the appellant and Addl.iA.G 

respondents present. Arguments heard and record perused.
for the

This appeal is accepted as per our detailed judgment 

of today. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be 

consigned to the record room.

y

j

tr

Member ^ Chairman 
< ^ampX^urt, Swat.

ANNOUNCED
09.11.2017

ii
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Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Jan, GP for24.03.2016

respondents present. Appellant stated that the case may^ be.transfer

to'‘Camp Court Swat. Request is accepted. To come up for

arguments on 02.08.2016 at Camp Court Swat.

.lumberMember I
\

02.08.2016 Appellant in person and Mr. Fayazud Din, ADO

alongwith Mr. Muhammad Zubair, Sr.GP- for the' respondents 

present. Due to non-availability of D.B arguments 

heard.
.^oyldvnpt be

Xo come up for arguments on 06.12.2016 before D.B at
camp court, Swat.

Chmfman 
Camp court, Swat.

V

06.12.2016 None present for the appellant. Mr. Muhammad 

-Zubair, Sr.GP for the respondents present. Since none,is 

.present for the appellant and the bench is also incomplete, 

there'fore, arguments could not be heard. To come up for 

final hearing on 03.04.2017 before D.B at camp court. 

Swat.

Ch^man
Camp court, Swqt. ,

¥
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Appellant in person and Mr.; Khurshid Khan, SO for 

■ respondent No; 1 with AAG for the respondents present. Arguments ; 

could. not-;..be heard due to inco.rn'pl^ To ;Come up for '
arguments on 5.12.2014.

10.6.2014 ;

■:

' Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Adeel.Butt, AAG for the' ' 

respondents present. The Tribunal is incomplete. To come up for 

arguments on.15.04.2011

O5.12.20l4

3
Reader

••

, i‘.

Clerk of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah, GP 

with Javccl Ahmad, Supdt. for the respondents present. Due to 

general strike of the Bar, counsel for the appellant is not available. 

I'o come up for arguments on 24.11,2015. .

15.04.2015

MIEMBER

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Hamccd-urdlchman AD

■ '{Litigation) ' a'longwilh -Asst: -AG' 'for ■ respondents present.

■ Arguments could not be-hearddue to learned Member (.ludicial) is

24.11.2015

; ;

:
official 'tour to Di.i'.''Khan.. 'fhcrejbre, the case, is adjourned toon

_ for arguments

. .A
Member'
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25.6.2013
No one is present oMehalf of the appellant swd Mr. Khurshid 

Khan, SO for respohdents^S'Mr., Usman Ghani, Sr. GP present. To 

come up for written reply/comnients on 3.10.2013. 1

Chairman*-r

Appellant in person, M/S Khurhsid Khan, SO for respondent 

No. 1, Fayaz-ud-Din, ADO for respondent No. 2 and Mosam Khan, 

AD for respondent No. 3 with AAG for respondents No. 1 to 3 present. 

No one is present on behalf of respondent No. 4, therefore, respondent 

No. 4 is proceeded against ex-parte. Written reply/para-wise comments 

received on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3, a copy whereof is handed 

over to the appellant for rejoinder on 24.1.2014.

03.10.2013

Appellant in person and Mr. Khurhsid Khan, SO for 

respondent No. 1 with AAG for the respondents present. Rejoinder has 

not been received, and appellant stated that there was no need to file 

rejoinder, and that the appeal be fixed for arguments. To come up fer 

arguments on 10.6.2014.

24.01.2014

Chaicman
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I Gounsel for the appellant present and heard.
IBh

CbuQ^ for the appellant contended that the appeiiaruI ^jUjUjlBjl tt||(
w^^^Sted as PST Teacher in BPS-7 vide order dated 

was transferred to G.P.S Laram, Dir Lower 

vida®^ dated 27.11.2001. Appellant applied for 

gr^mPfMng leave without pay for the period from 

2!'^W2^ 1.5.2004 and his application was accepted

:*petent authority vide order dated 1.4.2002.
I iSw

D^u^n^jeriod from 5.2.2004, to 8.3.2010, the appellant 

SitS his Home Town due to unavoidable a-^d 

criflcflfcii^umstances, and security risk to his family so 

in position to resume his duty within time, 

situation became bearable the appellant 
r4turnedffome and file application ir; the .m'n

If fH m'
alijustment on his post. Inquiry was conducted against 
th^^elant who submitted their inquiry report dated 

Js^^l^nd removed the appellant from service vide 

or^Ma^d 8.3.2012. Feeling aggrieved the appellant 
file^K^rtmental appeal which is turned down on 

3i^^0^. Respondents sent the termination order to 

tl^SPel^nt through postal address which he received 

oh^^lf^013. Points raised need consideration; 

tle^^^the appeal is admitted to regular hearing.

22.4.2013

ibyIf

was

C
p.-.;

he-

!

0 cayProc^ fee and security be depositee widan 
Th^StP, notices be issued to the respondents for

-L .j.

sulmSion of written reply/comments on 25.6.2013.

•>

-.■fc MemberIv
'f

f.
r. I

Before the Final Bench __l1TN iMThisfcase be put up 
f|rp^hP proceedings.

? 22.4.2013

r
I

'i
i.

&i tt +rm^n__y^l£-I ■

I \
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• •V Counsel for the appellant present and 

requested for adjournment to submit application for 

correclion/modification and to make out some legal

28.3:2013j • • -• r

deficiencies in the subject as well as in the prayer of

appeal. Case adjourned to 22.4.2013 for P.H.

♦

:
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-
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1 Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

I Case No. 354/201:^

S.No. Date of order 
Proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate

1 2 3

• 11/02/2013 The appeal of Mr. Amjid Ali presented today by Syed 

Abdul Haq Advocate may be'entered in the Institution Register 

■and put up to the Worthy Chairman for preliminary hearing.

1
I

RI-GISTIMR /
i
1

This case is entrusted to T-owing 

. preliminary hearing to be put up there on ^ ^ ^ n I
for

2

>

i
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before the service TRIBUMAI ifHVRcp 

PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWikf?

/2013

Amjad Ali S/o Wazir Ahmad,
R/o Ouch, Tehsil Adenzai, Dislrrict Dir Lower.

VERSUS

1. Govt, of KPK, through Secretary E&SE, 
Education Department, Peshawar

District Education Officer,
Elementary, Secondary Ecucation,
Dir Lower at Timargara.

AppeSSant

2.

3. District of Education Govt, of KPK, Peshawar

District Coordination Officer, Dir Lower 
Now Director Education at Peshawar. Respondents

1
appeal U/S 4 OF THE KPK SERVICE 

TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974, AGAINST THE 

ORDER DATED 31.12.2012 WHEREBY 

APPELLANT HAS BEEN TERMINATED 

ON THE BASIS OF NOTIFICATION 

ISSUED BY THE RESFOr^OEr^T r>;G.2, 

i^OTIr-ICAT'ION 

DATE OF F:I3

VIDE FROM THE

PRA VER m

On acceptance of the order of

termioatfon /removal passed by the

5T5ay pSease be

d



:
set aside 3nd the 

reinstated back to .his 

all back benefits.

appellant be

service with
'»

B&SDectfully ShetA/^fh’~

, 1- That the appellant, is' bbnafide resident of Dir

.and appointed
lower

as P.T.C Teacher in BPS-7, vide order 

dated 01.06.1992. (Copy of the
appointment order is

attached as annexure A").

2. That the appellant filed appeal in which during 

' on the request of 

the appellant to

preliminary hearing on 28.03.2013

appellant the learned tribunal allowed 

file an amended appeal.

3- That the appellant 

Wari Dir Upper and for 

he w was transferred 

Dir Lower.

was. transferred to Sub-Division 

a long time serving and after 

to Sub-Division at Timargara,

4. That the appellant

Lower vide order dated 27.11.2001.
was transferred to G.P.S Laram Dir

5- That the appellant 

Without 

01.05.2004 and his

applied.-for grant of long leave 

pay for the period from 02.04.2002 to

sppiication was accepted by the 

order dated 01.04.2002.competent authority vide 

(Copy of application & order
attached as annexure

regarding leave is



/
/
/

6. That the appellant during period from 05.02.2004, to 

■ 08.03.2010, out his Home Town due 

unavoidable and critical circumstances, and security 

risk to his family so the appellant .was not in position

was to

to resume his duty within time.

That after the appellant seeking further leave without 

pay through postal service as because it was not 

possible for him to attend the

7.

concerned office 

personally for the reason mentioned above.

8. That when the situation become bearable the 

appellant returned home and immediately file an

application in the office of respondent No.2 for his 

adjournment on his post. (Copy of application is 

attached as annexure "D").

9. That the respondent No.2 appointed

committee, who submit their inquiry report dated 

09.06.2011. (Copy of the inquiry report is attached as 

annexure E"). And the respondent No.2 issued show 

cause notice basing the inquiry report. (Copy of show 

cause notice is annexure ”F").

an inquiry

10. That the respondent No.2, was not satisfied and based 

inquiry report for removal from service of the 

appellant vide order dated 08.03.2012. 

removal order is attached as annexure "G")-
(Copy of



•i

11. . That feeling

Departmental appeal before 

was

aggrieved the appellant filed a 

respondent No.4, which

(Copy

termination order is

turned down vide order dated 31.12.2012. 

of Departmental Appeal and

attached as annexure i'").

12. That the respondent sent the termination order to the
appellant through postal address which he 

20.01.2013, (Copy of termination 

the appellant is attached

received on 

order received by

as annexure "J")*

. 13. That when the appellant 

termination then the appellant have
got knowledge about his 

not other remedy 

on theexcept to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal

following grounds;

6 R O tj N n <;•-

A. That the above said order of termination /removal of 

the appellant is illegal, unlawful, without authority/
jurisdiction and being based on the malafide intention

because the removal from service ordinance 2000 has 

been repelled in 2011 so concerned authority has 

jurisdiction to
no

termination the appellant of the basis of

saic) repelled ordinance

B. That on inqui-y proceedings has been 

under the prevailing laws
prescribed

was ever conducted, and in 

the findings of the inquiry the absence period of the 

teacher/appellant has been proposed to be convert in 

was awarded theleave without pay, but the appellant



major penalty of termination from 

mentioning any
service without 

reason for dis-aggring of the 

recommendation of the inquiry committee.

C. That the punishment avvarded

not proportionate with his fault and
to the appellant was

he was awarded 

the maximum punishment and the funning authority 

die not considered the situation face by the 

as during the said period the appellant
appellant

was migrated
to some other place due to threat to his life.

D. That no process /procedure 

^ service Laws were ever adopted by the 

not he was ever serviced with 

Notice.

as prescribed . in the

respondent,.

a final show cause

E. That the termination order of the appellant

accordance with the allegations leveled in the show 

cause and it was harsh punishment

was not in -

as against the
misconduct whatsoever mentioned in the show cause

Notice.

F. That on the basis of enquiry conducted in the matter 

the respondent No.2 have 

Servant guiity of misconduct and
not power to hold the Civil

as per law he has 

the power for denovo inquiry but the respondent/

Department violated all the settle principles 'of law, 
hence the impugned removal order is ineffective m the

interest, and upon the right.s of the appellant.



r f
i

r-r .

/
■ 1 G. That the unauthorized absence on the basis of which 

major penalty was imposed upon the appellant 
although Department responsible for the lapse and for

not taking notice of such absence at an early stage, so 

the unavoidable circumstances metniOoihed by the 

appellant requires due consideration .df this Hon'ble 

Tribunal, so the respondent exercise their power not 

vested in them. ■

H. That impugned order of removal from service without 

holding regular inquiry without issuing final show 

cause notice and also without giving an opportunity of 

hearing to appellant can not be maintained.

I. That some other grounds may be adduced at the time 

of arguments with the 

Court.
permission of this Hon'ble

It is, therefore, pnayed that on acceptance of this 

appeal the order of termination/removal from service
passed by respondent No.2 & , may please be set 

aside and the appellant be reinstated back to his
service with ail back benefits.

Appellant t5
Through

Attdul Haq
Advocate High Court 
Cell #0333-9546154Dated i^04/2013
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before the service TRIBtJNAt yHVRgp
PESHAWAR

Amended Service Appeal No. /2013

Amjad All Appellant
VERSUS

Govt, of KPK, through Secretary E&SE, 
Education Department, Peshawar 8i others.. Respondents

I, Amjad AJi S/o Wazir Ahmad, R/o Ouch,
District Dir Lower, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare 

oath that the contents of the

Tehsil Adenzai,
on

accornpanying Service 

Appeal are true and correct to the best'of my knowledge 

and belief and nothing has been concealed from this
Hon'ble Court.

Identified by;- DEPONENT

Syed Abdul Haq
Advocate High C/urt''' '

1

, . V
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BEFCTffl THIS SSR-'/ICE TRTBTJWAI, K.F.K. FTSSIfAWAR.

.3^ / 2013.sm^no^ APPEAL NO
ssee

Amo ad aH .. GOvt; of K.p.IC. throng 

Secretary E & '.S-K) & others.
Versus

scsttssmeeseBBese

. INDEX.

Description of documents.S.NO. Ai^nexure pages.

1. Grounds of appeal 1-6•» S9

2. Addresses of parties.

Application for condonation of 

delay with affidavit.

Appointment order of Appellant.

Transfer order of the appellant 

to G.p.S* laram.

coder regarding sanction of leave 

without pay dated 1/4/2002.

Application for ad^oustment.

copy of inquiry Heport .

copy of show Cause notice.

copy of Reply.

Copy of Removal order of appellant.

Copy of Departmental appeal.

copy of Termination order issued by 

Respondent no,4,

copy of Termination order alongwith 

envolp received by the appeallant on 

20/1/2013.
Vakalatnama,

7IB

3.
8 -9

4. 10

5.
11

6.
12

7. 13’•D”
8. 14- 14a

9. 15
10. 16es

11. 17
12. 18

13.
191IJ »i

14.

20ifj.t

15. 21^

Appellant 

Amjad Ali»
Through;-

ABDTJL HAQ) Advocate 
High court, peshawar
Gellj^ 03339546154.

Dated . 8/2/2013.

nr--4.

' »
• ^
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4
BCTCRE THE SERVIOS THTBTMAL K.T.K. PSSHAWAH# :•

/ 2013wSERVICE APP13AX IT 0.

■I.

Ali Son of vazir Ahmad ♦ h/o O^h, Tehsil Adinzai, 

Bistrict Dir Lower

■:>

}

APFKLLAFT o

•i

VERSUS.

(jovt; of K.P.IC. through secretary E «:‘S«E. 

Education Department, peshawar.

!•

2. Bistrict Education officer. Elementary^ & secondary 

Education, pir Lower at Timargara.

\
Director of Education GOvt; of K’.P-K* peshawar.3.

4. Deputy Commissioner, ( D.C.O) Dir Lower at Timargara.

RESPOTBENTS.

esessasasecs

OTEAI, u/s ^ of THE K.P.K. SERVICE THIBmAli ACT.

1974, aGCTST the CSDER dated 51/1?/2012. WHEREBT

APPELLAIW HAS BEEN TEHMTJIATED CN THE BASIS O’

NCflEICATIOr ISSUED BY THE HESPCNDHTT Ha 2,

VIDE H CTIEICATICN DATED 8/3/2012, EHCM THE DATE

CP HIS ABSENCE I.E. 2/5/2004.

ts ez b e (BSB STBS <3 e as Br e 8B

ox acceptance of this appeal theprayer tit APPm;

order of termination / removal passed by the Respdtj -

ITo. 2, gi 4 may please be set-aside and the ippellant

be re-instated back to his service with all back benefits.
/

essBAssseBCfls i
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RESP^CTFinXY SHWSTH:

1. That the appellant is honaYide resident of pir Lower

and appointed as p.T.C. Teacher in BPS-7> vide order

dated 1/6/1992* ( Copy of the appointment order is

Annexure )•

2. That the appellant was transferred to sub-Division Wari

Dir upper and for a long time serving and after he was

transferred to s^b-pivision at Tinargara/ Dir Lower*

3* That the appellant was transferred to G.p*S* Laram pir

Lower vide order dated 27/11/2G01*

4. That the appellant applied for grant of long leave without

pay for the period from 2/4/2002 to 1/5/2004 and his

application was accepted by the Con^^€k,sn:h j^uthority vide 

order dated 1/4/2002. ( Copy of 

regarding leave is Annexure

order

5. That the appellant during period from 5/2/2004, to

8/5/2010, was out his Home Town due to unavodiable and

critical circumstances « and security risk to his family

so the appellant was not in position to resume his duty

within time*

6* That after the appellant seeking further leave without

pay through postal service as because it was not possible

for him to attend the concerned office personally for the

reason mentioned above *
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9

That wheh the situation becanie bearable the appellant7.

returned home and immediately file an application in

the of^'ice of Respondent ito,2 for his adjoustment on

his post. ( copy of application is ,^nexure »D»).

That the Respondent TTO.2 appointed an inquiry committee8.

who submit their inquiry report dated 9/6/2011 • ( copy

of the inquiry Report is APnexure ^ and the

Respondent ro.2 issued a Show Cause Notice basing the

inquiry Report . ( Copy of ghow Cause Notice is Annex;R»)♦

That the Respondent no.2, was not satisfied and based9.

inquiry Report for Removal from service of the appellant

vide order dated 8/3/2012. ( copy of Removal order is

^nnexure •

That feeling aggrieved the appellant filed a Departmental10.

Appeal before Respondent no.4, which was turned down 

vide order dated 31/12/2012. ( Copy of Departmental

appeal and termination or^er is ^nnexure

11. That the Respondent sent the termination order to the*

appellant through postal address which he recived on

20/1/2013. (Copy of termination order received by the 

appellant is ^^rmexure .

That when the appellant got knowledge about his12.

termination then the appellant have no other remedy

except to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal on the following

grounds--
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T^hat the above said order of termination / Removalo-
of the appellant is illegal, unlawful, i without aiifchority/

jurisdiction and being based, on the malafide intention.

is liable to be set-aside*

That no inquiry proceedings has been prescribed underB).

the prevaling Laws was ever conducted, and in the

findings of the inquiry the absence period of the teacher/

appellant has been proposed to be convert in leave without

pay, but the appellant was awarded the major penalty of
i

termination from service without m^itioning any reason

for dis-aggring of the recommendation! of the inquiry
I

committee.

0). That the pimishment awarded to the appellant was not

proportionate with his fault and he was awarded the

maximum punishment and the funing ji.uthority did not

considered the situation face by the' appellant, as during

the said period the appellant was migrated to some other

place due to thretit to his life '.

That no process / procedure as prescribed in the serviceB).

Laws were ever adopted, by the Respondent, not he was ever

servied with a final Show Cause Notice •

S). That the termination order of the appellant was not in 

accordance with the allegations levelled in the Show
V . ;

Cause and it was harsh pi^ighment as against the misconduct

.1B
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whatsoever mentioned in the show Caused erotice.

That on the basis of enquiry conducted; in the matter 

the Resfpondent |To.2, have no power to hold the Civil 

Servant guilty of misconduct and as per law he has the
r

power for denovo inquiry but the Respondent / Department
I

violated all the settle principles of law , hence the
i

impugned removal order is ineffective iin the interest, 

and upon the rights of the appellant. :

G). That the unauthurise absence on the basis of which mador
I

penalty was imposed upon the appellant although Department
I

responsible for the lapse and for not 'taking notice of 

such absence at an early stage , so the unavidable 

circumstances mentioned by the appellant requires due 

consideration of this Hon'ble Tribunal, so the Respondent 

exercise their power not vested in them.

H). That impugned order of removal from service without 

regular inquiry without issuing final'Show Cause Notice 

and also without giving an opportunity of hearing to 

appellant can not be maintained . - ;

holding

That some other grounds may be addiaced at the time ofX)-
jargumoats with the permission of this Hon*ble court.

■1

t
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6

it is, therefore, prayed that on acceptance of
I

this appeal the order of termination/ Removal from

service passed by Respondents ITO. 2 & 4; may please be

set-aside and the appellant be re-instiated back to his

service with all back benefits. 1

Appell.ant

Ainjad Ex-P.IoC.
Through*-

(^ED^ ABDUL HA^ )
/ Advocate, High co-urt, 

17-B>'Haroon Mansion, 
Peshawar.

Cell#: Q3339546134.

Dated • 8/2/2013*

et B cr B B B B ts s sr s t: & sr

AFPI DAVT?.

X, MT. Ama'ad aH S/o Vazir Ahmad r/p Ca«ch, 

Tehsil Adinzai, pir lower, do hereby solemnly 

affirm and declare on cpth that the contents of
I

this appeal are true and correct to the best of 

my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept 

concealed from this Hon’ble xribamalJ

DEP, CNMT .

Amjad Alifir
/

1

*.*■ ■

• _
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BEFORE THE SSHVTCE T5IBUNAL K,P>g/PESHAWAR.
t

r

/ 2013-in RE: SERVICE APPEAL Na
i

eeese&s

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTEIS.

^mjad Ali S/OVazir Ahmad h/o Oach , Tehsi'.l

APPellanteDistrict Dir Lower
I

Versus*

1. Govtj of K-P.K- through Secretary E SE f

Education Department , Peshawar.

2. District Education officer, Elementary & Secondary
I

Education , Dir power at Timargara. j

3. Director of Education Govt; of K-P-K* Peshawar.

4. Deputy commissioner,. ( D.G-CV) Dir power , 

at 'Dimargara Respondents.

sitsesKrtBSSs
I

Appellant

Through;-

( SYED ABDTJP HA<^ )

Advocate High court,
)

27/3* Haroon Mansion, 

Khyber Bazar, peshav/ar
Dated s 8/2/2013.

cell # 03339546134.
1

I
t

(

i"-;
f
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fH-S SKH7TQS THTBUNJ^ , K.T.K. ■ PSSHAWAH^

/ 2013.C.ft. NG,
IN

/ 2013.service APPeal No.
\

flBtsesEeseee

Amjad . Versus CrOvt; of K.P.K|. through secretary 

N 8-. S.E. & others.
• • • #

ess CB csfis cs tt flvfls cs

APPLIOATICN ?a? oqtdcnatiqt cp pislay

IN PILING CF INST,ant APPEAL.

ssesBaeasasesscree

Respectfully sheweth*

1. That the Departmental was rejected on 31/12/2012, v^ich 

was sent to the appellant through postal address , the

impugned termination order was sent to the appellant by
i

the concerned post office on 16/1/2013 and the same was 

received on 20/1/2013. ( The fenvolp bearing termination

order already attached with the service appeal may be
(

considered part of petition.
t-

2. That the appellant / petitioner has got a strong prema 

facie case and the said period may be condoned as per law.

It is, therefore, .humbly prayed that on acceptance of

this application the appeal of appellant may, be considered

well within time.

APP ell ant/pet it i oner

Through J sybb aBDTO, HAQ ) Advocate 

High CO-Bated . 8/2/2013. at peshavrar.

1

I,

f
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BISFCRE THIS SBHVTC-S THIBHNAL P2SHAWAR.

/ 2015*TH RH: O.N. HO.

TH

/ 2013.service APPeal No.

SBSS3SBS;

Alidad A^i Govt; of K.P*K* through Secretary 

B %. S.S. & others.
versus

BBSBB

ARRIDAVIT.

T» A^dad Aid s/OWazir A^^iaad, r/o Cuch, Tehsil 

Adinzai, Bistt; Dir Lower, do hereby, solemnly 

affirm and declare on cnth that the contents of
I

the accompnying application for condonation of delay 

are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief and that nothing has been concealed from this 

Tjon'ble Tribunal.

Deponent.

Aiajad Ali.

■f

. ..P-

•/
.1

i:*

tkb



OFFICE ORDER. u

purely^ from the W/list,^^® following untrained PTC, candidates are hereby appOj^?
■ tc«<t as PTC, teachers in BPS,NO,.? with effect from 1/^/92 in the\ 
schools as noted against their names subject to the following 
conditions 
SNO

> '

School where Name lof ^emnrks..Same of Candidlte/ Village^

Mohammad Rahim,S/O 
"arfaraz if^^han,
Amjad Ali,s/0
”azir Ahmad,:

S.DiV:= = as J=»=: = s; = s5 = s! —— • = =rs; = jssssi==;s-~=:s:s;r: = =
1 .

Khadigzai. MPS,Shagai. 

^uch,

T,Gara*N,C.Post••i
J.Zarbaig Batah«-dO- -db-'I

I 3« Fazal Akbar,S/0 
Menjawar*

4o Fazal Hadi.S/O 
^bdul Ahad,

5* Hasham Khan,S/0 
Mohd Zaman Khan,
Ali Mohammad,S/O 
^bdul'Qadar•

?• ^ashid Ahmad,S/0 
Habibur Rehman,

8. Iqbal Shah', S/O 
Mohd Salim,

9* Bacha ^han,S/0 
Naeem Shah#

10.1 Ijaz Ahmad,S/O 
; Mohd Mehtar,

11# Alam Khnn,S/0 
Y VI n f K h e» n ,

i • I^rangbla. 1..Shors.hing Khurd do- i-dO- .h'• r
.1

^areak. :#Deran Asbanr#-dO- -do-
1I i
IShawa. /.Amin Khan Korona•-dO-:-

s - :
1

J.Jabagai Badwan. | -dO-'-dO-

dO-.
6 •

Shingrai.

Chakdara# :#Sangzal Osakai# ; -dO-:-dO-
I

Tazagram. ;#Boga Mayar.: -dO- i-dO-

Shalambaba• :.Panda# -dO- -dO- i

s#Dada^hairabad*-dO- -doi-Ouch,

! • Shawn Kohai#T.nzagrnm , -dO- t-dO-i
terms and CONDITIONS:-
1 o NO TA/DA- is allovod.,
R. ̂ harge report should be submitted to all concerned.
3*Health & Age certificate should be produced from

Surgeon,Dir at ^imergara.
4. Their appointment being temporairly are liable to termination 

at any time without notlce.In case of leaving service In this 
Deptttthey will have to give one months notice in advance 
deposit one month,s pay.

5. They may not be handed over the charge if their age iexcee'di 28
years or below 18,years• I ' '

S. Theiir original certificates should be checked before handing
over charge to them. i ! |

7.In case they failed to take over charge with in 13 days from the 
date of issue of this order, their appointment;orders shall 
stand automatically cancelled. ! |

Ithe Civil

!

I

(KARIMULLAH KHAN) j 
DISTTSEDUCATION OFFICER (M 

PRY: DIR AT TIMERQARA.

i

QgriGS OF^THE DIfiTTlEDUCATION OFFICER (M}’ PRY: DIR AT ItIHERGARA. 
EndsttNO# 7PEDy'A-I Sated "Tiaergara the:, /3/92

,^opy of the above is forwarded for information 
necessery action and compliance, to:- 
1.The SDEO,(M) Timergara.f 
2-l3#The candidates 
l4.The Distt: Accounts Offi

fi concerned#
cer,^ir at Tiaergara#

/-

DISTT : EDUCATtOfPi 
PRY: DIR AT TIMbU CM)M.Anwar/I

I .



r

-J

I

f
e;E)UV tO\yt'^ T.GAKA,•T&'x-.'ior: TCi&5iICS <-r 2h.

OiTTCi C.'iDSE

Oa rot-urti froJ Long liave Mr*.Asijai Ali^?TC
^ uereby adjusted nt GPS Lar&>.a Tiia .Tgara Sub •GfS Oucb Gdorbx,

Oi/ir^-ioii ag.-inib ..iCant Tl'C post v/fcth froa ao^l-V.aoOl.

C rge rcA-ort Thcuxd be oubaiti^vi to' ell Concerned*

(H3.Q8w NAWAZ KHAS).
?x-cutifo .Oistrict Otticer, 
(LteS) Dir Lower at T^Oara.*

/ r ted Uiaergara the /1'’i/200loJ£u vst iNo

e ib jforwarded I'or iJiTw: rup.ti onof tn^ »>
noco"ja.ry 3 iion to:-*an /]

*dnc ration Ti.B.;rg.:.rH 'a/v1* file Dys-^ii^itrict Gff^o-sr ' ■* 
t» .ixa HessejHo»1J>71

.?* flfts i)l.£,;ri3t Account) Of
file tinxcn j 0 lacern*

Priraar ' 
:)*11*2C -U
or Dir .j-ssr '-it ’ g \ra*
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♦
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(gglG]; CF THE EXTOITTIVE DISTRICT Om:CER(E & SB) DIR LQJER
1TIWARGARA«
!
>

(FFIGT. CRD:5H :

Cn return from long leave Mr- A^sjad A^i PTG> 

GPS* Gich Ghabi ass hereby adjusted at g*P-S- Laram 

Timargar gub Division against vacant ppQ* post w.e.f.
k

20/11/2001. charge report should be submitted to all 

concerned.

Kr. GTJL NAWAZ KHAN )
:Executive pistt. officer

{

(L&E) ;Dir lower at Timargara.
NO. 4060/62, dat ed Timargara the 27/11/2001.

Copy of the above is forwarded for information 

and n/ action •

i* The ly; District Officer(male) primary Education 

Timargara.
2. iphe Distt; Account rfi'icer Dir lov;er at Timargara. 

3* The Candidate concerned.

Sd/r Execufeive Distt* 

officer Timargara.

t
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n, Q^^ICE Qg THE SXSCUTVI5 pi$X' 
' ' OFFICE ORDKB;-

I Ut > iM »/«***«•»• *
i Ul' tqt^-sr a?:

* 'ri

Sancction is I- /r>rDx ssrorded of long
^ ro::i 2.4.2002 to 1,5.2004(755'leave with out pay for the period

:.. in favour of Mr.Amjad All,PTC 
.Timergara as due and admissibl

■:

Pays)
GovS:iriiary .School Laram Sub-Division 

ic to his under the ,leave; rules.

Necessary entries to '-nis efrect 
Service Book gb Leave Account f Should be made in hia

Oj?S: '‘ocordinglya
t

/a-
(MR^QADAH KHAn)

Officer(AGinn:£:Dev:) 
Cijit:g:jidu)Lir Lower at T*

« »V G-ara.

End3t;H0. Dated Tir.c'rgara the ^ 1 /o4/2GQ?.

, ■ - information

me Deputy District Officer (LOlriraiy Education Timargara, 
2. me District Accounts O.fficer Dir Lower a£~5d.ergara.| -

andi,

4..1' O'

/

’ (fc:Lower at T.Gara,

....

;

J

\

L
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■ \'''i ENQUIRY F^EPORT IN RESPECT OF AMJAD All PST.i; iv'l ■ -T;Ir"•' r I:
;r a

I

‘4~
I •!T

:i /
f'Introduction!- I

S
1 ■\

i Muhammad Naejn DO (M)' (lliiSI;) Dflowur nl'ooi; wiili Mr.SiK'od ullah SHT 
GNS.KQtigram pir lower commenced the enquiry of Mr Amjad Iah PSr vide EDO(E&SE)’ Dir lower 

■ ‘■;f^o-6940 da^d 26^4-2011 received on 5-5-2C)U with vigilant eye:; and cold mind from his
:depar^mental and* personal; record / Service book.! The Service book of the teacher concerned

,no,t only,shows illegalities, neglisence and irregularities.::/io . •!:••
• ]• .............'......... . ' I 1

■ AH kinds of entries related to transfers, annual increments, adjustments and long leave 
--js^seeni-ed ambiguous^w.e.from 31-3^1998 upto 2-5-2004. No leave account proforma /.form 

, Iast!granted jeave'in the service book is incomplete in that ^P\s no
signature and seal of the Immediate boss/officor,;

.^•i l-v: •,. •'■ i . . . r:'.

j •|i ; • lt|is not only a plain- and clear negligence , but is the climax 'of 
^ department in that; the Service Book of the teacher concerned i;: dei!|.i 
procedures and actiomaftor ending tlie leave on 1-5-2004 /

f i
|_ ; • r '

\f;! .fHere upon^we visited GPS.Laram to detect‘in detail about the out put and activities of 
■ the^teachers concerned. We reached there at 9:00 A:M and met with the Head teacher. We 
asked hirn for the provision of the present and ex attendance reghders of the staff, files / record 
con.sist upon correspondence and official letter /order of the department.

! ; We checked the afore^sajd record with the presence of mind and with vigilant eyes 
teacher Mr; Amjad, A!i hod tacnover the charge on.20..;il-2001 vide order No.40fin-fi2 daicd 
2'7-ll-2CCl v/hich is existed on the schools record ‘ '■

I ' . ' • , , , ■ . , , •
; Inptis period / duration the school record, auendance register shows nice and better 

pcrforrpance.of the teacher from the date of takingover the charge iipto closing the s'cliool for 
winter vacation on 24-12-2001 wihtout availing-casual leave .i Afior ending winter vacation, 
teacher attendance regi.'jtor i.s silent about the iluty and other aciivitu:'. or out j'nu ol Mr.Amjad 
A(i PST w.e.lVom 1-3-2002 upto 01-l'l-2002.

■ ■]
. 1

1. ***

f 1 I

i i-
■t 1

f
i

I
■' an

' I

•|i
1

i
tyranny, with the 

.Kid dumb from all .son of.

1.
'■f

I

r

. The ;
I I

f •

!
•s

t

I'

I1 ;
I iI ;

; I ■ Then the teacher has been succeeded in gaining long leave w.o.from 2-4-2002 upto 1-5- 
2004. But It is so regrottGd that the negligence of the dopanineni v.’oi'l;.!r:, liav.; vial.ucd .ill Uu; 
niios andjtfogulations once again in that the salary of aDsentsum /.-.bsc-nt teacher has been 
drawn :and paid to Mr. 2ar|. Muhammad ox-head, teadior of I'.PS-Lii'aMi .SigriiUure of the 
a.forc‘sa|d Head teacher is existed on the cash book. Thv

’ . ;

i

-•onthiv 3.iy uf M;.Amjad Ali in March
k:* '

iI '

I
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1:1. SHOW CAUSE NOTirF :•:
/

A
1 Mohammad Ibrahim Executive District Officer (E&SE)

authority, under the.Khyber Pukhtoonkh
Dir lower as a corripetent 

Removal from Service (Special Powers) Ordinance 

2000, do here by serve you IVlr,Amajd Ali ex PST GPS Ouch Gharbi Tehsil Adenzai Distt;Dir{L).

wa

2, .Consequent upon the Inquiry report conducted 

reports/recommendation of the Inquiry 

to-date has been proved.

against you,and on going through its- 

committee,about your willful absence w.e.f 2/5/2004

3.1 am satisfied that you have commitied. ihu following acts / omissions specified 
section 3 of the said ordinance.

a. In efficiency.
b. Miss conduct.

c. Negligence in government duty.

4.AS a result thereof, I being a competent authority have tentatively decided to impose upon

you the penalty of termination from service.

therefore directed to submit reply to show cause notice as to why the aforesaid 
penalty should not be imposed

b.lf no reply to this notice is received within 15 d.iys of its delivery in the normal course of 

circumstances, it shall be presumed that you have no defense to put in in that 
party decision will be taken against you.

in the

5.Y0U are

upon you.
■\

Executiy
(EStSE/oistrict Dir lower

istricrofficer

office of the EXFCUTWE DISTRirr r^FFICER (E&SFlDiSTPirr dir 

Endst:No. n
LOWER.

/ Dated Timergara thG_j^_^^/201i. 
' 1. Copy forwarded to:- /

1.^ The District Coordination officer Dir lower It Timergara
t

office for record.
3- The accused concerned.I

Execi istrict Officer

f
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. Notification;-

- WHEREAS one Mr,Ainajd Ali PSl GPS Laram 
was required- to report lor 

willfully remained absent wef 2/.V2U().l 
for adjustment.and grant of leave lo 

n-ionths & 08 days)which

long leave wef 2/4/2002ia was on. 01/5/2004.He to
K’"'"'!; 0^^ service on 2/b/2004,but he failed and 

lo .s/ s/20]ii,On,9/3/20lO,he submitted
.V
A

a an application ■' I ill’ .)t)S( l" “od wel 2/S/2004flLt
to 8/3/2010(05 years 10 

'‘'I'niency iit the undersigned.The
'' ■ I hr, o( I

was beyond Irom ih 
sent to the Distt;Coordinalion 0(1,cr, n,,
No,18386 dated 7/10/2010 for h 
thoroughly investigated by conduct 
vide letter No,10843 dated

V- 11 j

case w.is
N'>,h-I(„s d.Hcd 22/6/2010,1,1,1 

■'“"i,'(i,H:d diffttud ihat the

< I w I ■, I! ii i‘

deciMnn,vv!i,f,t I Vv , J ■, [

case 01,jy 1),. . 
person at fault 

inst.idce case,.ind 
i W20ll.After that the 

l>'"pnr .iuion under Removal from

n''h ln((uify.,iii(i '■'IKinsi[),ii[(jf)

'niiuited in the08/1 i /.."01 0. int] I
quarter concerned vkU-

iiiV
submiited to the was . •

No. !0‘J56 dated 
itiai

Distt;Coordination Officer Dir Lower dirnri',.f| Ons ,,0
It. I

service(Special PowersjOrdin 
concluded against the

•h *oo(, NI n •[ lOi •! ime,

teacluM vide leiifi n ;iiiay be inilMii'd , II It I
./'-■I I ;-;///,2(i| 1t )

and whereas show
Circle.Reply to the show Notice received I,om 
Coodination Officer Dir Lower,for which 
letter No,7511 dated 8/7/2011

- '^ow,thG undersigned, being 
service of Mr,Amjad Ali PST Govt;
Khyber Pakhti 
of his absence.

cause node, '.v,,s / servi'd upon him through ADO
hH' <)LCused teacher.and

again direr,U'd to
put up to the District

comply with the directives issued viderelerrrtfl ,,bnve.

ih ' sompeir.m mOloi ily (Jo 
sate

bv order the removal from 

Lower,under thc- 
'uic-s 2011, from the date

Primary Sc.hooi
un Khwa Government Servants

= 'n Tohsil Aoeivai Dir 
li'iiici..|-u.w ,6 Distjpline)

------_/ Dated Timer4>c)ra tlu,-

(Mohd Ibrahim) 
ih<[T:uiivi; Disn-OFFicLH 
(i-<SL)UlSTRlCTDlR LOWER

Endst: No.
vH '/Ol,;

- Copy to:-

1- The District Coordination Officer D,r Icnve 
The District Accounts Ollicer D,r lowe,

3. The District Officer (F)iocal office

4. , The Deputy Distl:Ofticer(F)Sa
5. The accused Teacher

2. .

ni<if ISai'h.

concerned.

C>ISTT: OFFICERexecuh

fE8tSE)DfeTRICT DlR LOWER

>; ■
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT COORDINATION OFFICER, 

DIR LOWER.

\

/EANo.-
Dated Timerga'ra the i/ /2012-

To
Mr. AmjadAli 
Ex- PTC GPS Laram.

•T'
I

Subject: RE-INSTATEMENT / APPEAL. V

;■

In order to decide your appeal, the same was sent to Deputy District

Officer {])/ Executive Magistrate Timergara for report/ comments. Now, comments of the
• s

Deputy District Officer (J)/ Executive Magistrate has been received.

On the basis of his report/ comments, it reveals that your service has 

been terminated by the Executive District Officer E&SE Dir Lower, after fulfilling the laid 

down procedure & rules, therefore, your appeal is filed.

i

r
District Coordination Officer, 
Dir Lower. c:-2

No.

Copy forwarded to, the Executive District Officer E&SE Dir Lower for
information.

District Coordination Officer) 
Dir Lower.

t'

\ ■
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BEF6rE the SERVIE tribunal KHYBR PUKTHUN KHWA at PESHAWAR.

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 3548 2013.

AMJAD ALI PST S/O WAZIR AHMAD R/O OUCH DISTRICT DIR LOWER.
...... Appellant

VERSUS

The Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department Khyber Pakhtun
Respondents, khwa, Peshawar & Others

PARA WISE COMMENTS?REPLY FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS
No; 1,1,3.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Preliminarv objections

1 The appellant has no cause of action/locus standi.

2 The instant appeal is badly time barred.

3 The appellant has concealed the material fact from this Hon! Able Tribunal hence 

liable to be dismissed.

4 The appellant has not come to Hon! Able Tribunal with clean hands.

5 The present appeal is liable to be dismissed for non-joinder/mis-joinder for parties.

6 The appellant has filed the instant appeal on malafide motives.

7 The instant appeal is against the prevailing laws & rules.

8 The appellant is stopped by his own conduct to file in present appeals.
1

9 The instant appeal is not ^maintainable in the present form & also in the present 
circumstances of the issue.

at

10 Hon! able Tribunal has no jurisdiction to adjudicate the present appeal.

ON FACTS

1 Pertain to appellant service record, however, it would not be out of place to 

mentions here the appellant was appointed on fixed pay.
2 Incorrect & not admitted. The statement of the appellant in this Para has no concern 

with the prayer of the appeal, hence denied without proof. !

3 Incorrect. The statement of the appellant is against the facts and material record.

4 Correct however the appellant remained absent willfully form his duty after 

availing the sanctioned leave.

H



5 Incorrect. The appellant after the expiry of the leave did not report of his arrival to 

the department & remained absent since 2 -5-2004. It is further stated that appellant 
did not report any un-avoidable critical circumstances which: he faced through any 

FIR nor through his parents. He did not report to the department willfully.

6 Incorrect and not admitted. No such leave has been sought by the appellant
through any means. ;

Incorrect. The appellant never reported any critical situation due to which he 

not able to perform his duty, hence (denied.
7 was

8 The mention enquiry wasTnitiated by the competent authority in accordance with 

the rules on the subject.

9 Correct. As the appellant remained absent for along time, hence removed fmm 

service under the rule on the subject in vogue at that time.

10 Incorrect. The appellant has not locus stnadi case, hence the competent authority 

has filed the said appeal as per law & rules.

11 Incorrect,

12 Incorrect. The statement of the appellant is false, baseless one which the appellant 
himself confessed his negligence and willful absence (annexure "H" of the appeal) 

in his application dated 21-3-2012, hence the whole is denied.

ON GROUNDS.

A. Incorrect. The order was issued after performing all the codal formalities i.e enquiry & 

show cause notice, hence legal, lawful and by the lawful authority..

B. Incorrect. Proper enquiry was conducted in after that show cause notice was issued to 

him and according to the finding of the enquiry committee the appellant convmitted in­
efficiency, misconduct & negligence in duty.

C. Incorrect. The appellant remained absent for along time, hence removal from service 

was justified and according to the law & rules.

D. Incorrect all the codal formalities were observed, hence denied.

E. Incorrect. As replied in Para - B above.

F. As replied in foregoing, the appellant was found guilty after complying the codal 
formalities. ■

G. As replied in foregoing Para.

H. Incorrect & not admitted. The order of removal from service is in accordance with rules 

on the subject in vogue for the time.



•I

.'J

/
I:the respondents also seeks the permission of this Hon! Tribunal to adduce more 

grounds in proofs at the tinie of arguments.

In view of the above submission, it is requested that his Hon' able Tribunal 
may very graciously be pleased to dismiss the appeal with cost in favour of 

the respondent Department. 1

' Director
Elementary & Secondary Education 
Khyber Pakhturikhwa Peshwar.

S ■

Secretary
Elementary &: Secondary Education 
Department, Government of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa. *

District mu^tion Officer (M) 
E & SE^istrict Dir (Lower)

?r6
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BEFORE THE SERVIE TRIBUNAL KHYBR PUKTHUN KHWA AT PESHAWAR.

' ■ - ' ' ■ SlIRViCE APPEAL NO. 354/2013. .

AMJAD ALI PST S/O WA2IR AHMAD R/O OUCH DISTRICT DIR LOWER.
.....Appellant

VERSUS
049

The Secretary Elementary & becondary Education Department Khyber Pakhtun 

. khwa, Peshawar & Others Respondents

P.AKA WISE COMMHNTSIRCPLY FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE RESPQN.DLNTS
No: 1,2, 3.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Preliminary objections

1 The appellant has no cause of action/locus standi.

2 The instant appeal is bad!}' time barred.

3 The appellant has concealed the ma:terial fact from this EIonf,Able Tribunal hence 
liable to be dismissed.

4 The appellant has not come to Hon! Able Tribunal with clean hands.

5 The present appeal is liable to be dismissed.for non-jdinder/mis-joinder for parties.

6 The appellant has filed the instant appeal on malafide motives.

7 The instant appeal is against the prevailing laws & rules.

8 The appellant is stopped by,his own conduct to file in present appeals.
BB

9 The instant appeal is not maintainable in the present form & also in the present 
circumstances of the issue.

.« .
10 Hon! able Tribunal has no jurisdiction to adjudicate the present appeal.

ON FACTS

1 Pertain to appellant service record, however/ it would not be out of place to 
mentions here the appellant was appointed on fixed pay.
Incorrect &paot admitted. The statement of the appellant in this Para has 

ith the prayer of the appeal, hence denied without proof.
2 no concern

w

• 3 Incorrect. The statement of the appellant is against the facts and m..^terial record.
r ' V

Correct however the appellant remained absent willfully form.his■ duty after 
availing the sanctioned leave.

• .4
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5 Incorrect. The appellant after the expiry of- the leave did not report of his arrival to 

the department & remained absent since 2 -5-2004. It is further stated that appellant 
did not report any un-avoidable critical circumstances which he faced through any 
FIR nor through his parents. He did not report to the'department willfully.

6 Incorrect and not admitted. No such leave has been sought by the appellant 
through any means.

7 Incorrect. The appellant never reported any critical situation due to which he was 
not able to perform his duty, hence denied.

•8 The mention enquiry was'initlated by the competent authority in accordance with 
the rules on the subject.

9 Correct. As the appellant remained absent for along time, hence removed from 
service under the rule on the subject in vogue at that time.

10 Incorrect. The appellant has not locus stnadi case, hence the competent authority 
ha's filed the said appeal as per law & rules.

11 Incorrect.

12 Incorrect. The statement of the appellant;is false, baseless one which the appellant 
himself confessed his negligence and willful absence (annexure "H" of the appeal) 
in his application dated 21-3-2012, hence the whole is denied.

OI^ GROUNDS.

A. Incorrect. The order was issued after performing all the codal formalities i.e enquiry & 
■, show cause notice, hence legal, lawful and by the lawful authority.'

B. Incorrect. Proper enquiry was conducted in after that show cause notice was issued to 
him and according to the finding of the enquiry committee the appellant coinmitted i__ 
efficiency, misconduct & negligence in duty.

m-

C; Incorrect. The appellant remained absent for .along time, hence removaTfrom 
w.KS jiLsiilies.! e-iJ accordiug to the l.;ivv & rules.

service

D. Incorrect all the codal formalities v/ere observed, hence denied.

E. incorrect. As replied in Para - B above.

F. As replied in foregoing, the appellant was found guilty after complying the codal 
formalities.

G, As replied in foregoing Para.

IH. Incorrect & not admitted. The order of removal from service is in accordance with rules 
on the subject in vogue for the time.



. ' ^ • A( 4-v.ic Hnni Tribunal to adduce, more The' respondents also seeks the permission of this Hon. liibuna

grounds in proofs at the time of arguments.

/

ested that his HoiV able Tribunal 
with cost in favour ofIn view of the above submission, it is requ 

may very graciously be pleased to dismiss the appeal

the respondent Department.
•4\

' Director
■ Elementary fe'Secondary Education 

, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshwar.

Secretary
Elementary ,4 Secondary Educadon' 
Department, Government of Khyber 

takhtunkhwa.

■ ^‘mt^rfofficer (M)
E & SE'bistrict Dir (Dower) ,

District bduc

1
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-rri^^KHYBER FAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Ml Dated /11/2017/STNo

t.To

The District Education Officer, 
Government of Khyber Pakhtiinkhwa, 
Dir Lower at Timaraga.

Subject: JUDGEMENT IN APPEAL NO. 354/13, MR.AMTID ALI .

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgment dated 
09/11/2017 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Enel: As above

REGISTRAR 
KHYBER FAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
PESHAiVAR.

I

I

?

I' ‘



:
%

-.s'

fa*1

BEFORE THE SliHVICES TRIHJN^.
f

;

I

/2012.Service appeal !fo.i

#i;iad iO-i son of wazir Ahmad resident of Ouch Dir 

Lower

j

Appellant.

VERSUS

BeSpondante,.Government of KPK Peshawar..'.;

APPLICATION FOR THE TRAISFSB OF THE ABOVE TITLES 

AEPEAL TO UARUL 0A2A EALAKAND I3IVISIGN SWAT.

Respectfully Sheweths-

That the above titled case/appeal is pending1.

adjudication before this Honourable Service Tribunal
;

since last three years.
;

That during this long period no proceedings 

have been initiated and every in the case is more then

2.

6/7 months.

5. That the petitioner come from District Dir 

and for comming and going sufficient expenses have been 

occured and the petitioner being poor employee has got 

no source to arrange this havey e^fpenses and borrowed 

from the local persons.

!

t

i - I

That the petitioner/sppcllant have got no other 

adequate and speedy remey except to file this applicati< 

for entrustment of the case to Malakand Division Distt

4.

Swat for just and proper disposal of the case.

5. That in compelling circumstances the instantt

;
h petition has been filed for proper adjudication of the

case.

i.

V* .
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It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this

application the case may very graciously be transferred to Darul

Qaza Swat for proper disposal of the case, any other relief which

deems fit and proper in the interest of justice may also be awarded

in favour of the petitioner.
r

P etit ioner/app ell ant

( mjA3 -ALI SON/OF WAZIS xmAB 

S/e GUCH HSTEIGT HRDated}-24.5. 2016.

JiFFI DAVIT

I, Amjad Ali appellant, do hereby solennly affirm and 

declare that the contents of the above application are true

and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DBSPGNMT

.-1:

K


